Should Tenant hold possession of the Leased Property with the consent of Landlord after the expiration of 
the stated term of this Lease, such holding over shall create a tenancy from month to month only, upon 
the same terms and conditions as are hereinafter set forth, except that basic monthly rent shall be one 
hundred twenty-five percent (125%) of the amount set forth in Section 3 hereof. 

2.03. So long as Tenant is not then in default beyond any applicable cure period, Tenant shall have the right to 
extend the term of this Lease for _2 Yr._ Term with _3%_annual increases per annum. (“Extended Term”).